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750-20947
PPC
Part

09/26/2007 04:37:26 PM PDT

G. ECO16956
SUB ASSEMBLY, SCHEMATIC PARTS,700-20947,MCEVALHPCN-8641D

10/06/2007 05:01:24 PM PDT

Yes

Item Number
150-30044
150-30092
150-30093
150-30101
150-30104
150-30114
150-30118
150-30128
150-30134
150-75122
150-75169
150-75172
150-75182
150-75220
150-75251
150-75266
150-75271
150-75365
150-75406
150-75441
150-75575
150-75578
150-75594
150-75595
150-75596
150-75597
150-75598
150-75599
150-75600
150-75601
150-75602
150-75603
150-75604
150-75635
150-75679
150-75680
150-75682
150-75683
150-75684
150-75685
150-75686

Rev
MCO10028
MCO12045
MCO12089
MCO12118
MCO12321
MCO10028
MCO12088
MCO7019
MCO10764
MCO10028
MCO12925
MCO5545
MCO12569
MCO7204
MCO10028
MCO12164
MCO7016
MCO6308
MCO6305
MCO6027
MCO10028
MCO10028
MCO12574
MCO10028
MCO12192
MCO7869
MCO12194
MCO12196
MCO12197
MCO12223
MCO10028
MCO12227
MCO10028
MCO10028
MCO7017
MCO7016
MCO7020
MCO7204
MCO5937
MCO7204
MCQO7202

Lifecycle
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Development
Production
Production
Production
Production
Development
Production
Development
Development
Production
Production
Production
Production
Development
Production
Development

Item Description

CAP TANT 4.7UF 20V 10% -- 3528-21
CAP ALEL 150UF 16V 20% -- F8 SMT
CAP ALEL 22UF 20V 20% -- C6 SMT
CAP CER 10UF 25V 20% X5R 1812

CAP ALEL 330UF 16V 20% -- LYTIC_CASE_G

CAP CER 0.01UF 50V 10% X7R 0402

CAP TANT 470UF ESR=0.0060HMS 6.3V 20% -- 7343-43

CAP CER 10UF 4V 20% X5R 0603

CAP CER 10PF 25V 5% CO0G 0402

CAP CER 10UF 16V +80%/-20% Y5V 1210
CAP CER 47PF 50V 5% COG 0402

CAP CER .01UF 50V 5% COG 0805

CAP CER 0.1UF 16V 10% X7R 0402

CAP CER 4.7UF 10V 5% X7R 1206

CAP CER 100PF 16V 10% X7R CC0402
CAP CER 22PF 50V 5% COG 0402

CAP CER 1000PF 50V 10% X7R 0402
CAP CER 100UF 6.3V 20% X5R 1210
CAP TANT 2.2UF 16V 10% -- 3216-18
CAP TANT 1.0UF 16V 10% -- 3216-18
CAP CER .22UF 6.3V 10% X5R CC0402
CAP CER 5PF 16V 5% C0G CC0402

CAP CER 1.0UF 10V 10% X7R 0805
CAP CER 2.2UF 6.3V 5% X7R CC0603
CAP CER 0.027UF 10V 10% X7R 0402
CAP CER 0.033UF 10V 10% X7R 0402
CAP CER 0.047UF 10V 10% X7R 0402
CAP CER 0.1UF 25V 10% X7R 0805

CAP CER 2200PF 50V 10% X7R 0402
CAP ALEL 1000UF 10V 20% -- SMT RADIAL
CAP ALEL 47UF 16V 20% -- SMT RADIAL
CAP ALEL 100UF 6.3V 20% -- SMT RADIAL
CAP CER 56NF 50V COG 5% CC1206
CAP CER 20PF 5% CO0G 50V CC0402
CAP CER 560PF 50V 5% CO0G 0402

CAP CER 12PF 50V 5% COG 0402

CAP CER 0.047UF 16V 5% X7R 0603
CAP ALEL 150UF 4V 20% -- B6

CAP OSCON 4.7UF 10V 20% A5

CAP ALEL 22UF 6.3V 20% -- A5

CAP ALEL 33UF 16V 20% -- SMT
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Ref Des Find Num Notes

c627

C411,C447

C630

C2,C3,C4,C5,C6,C7
C32,C33,C34,C35,C36,C38
C425,C426,C427,C428,C429,C430,C431,C432,C433,C0

oNeoNoNoNe]

C152,C735,C736,C746,C802,C803 0
C138,C139,C146,C147,C215,C216,C267,C331,C356,C0
C175,C225,C234,C290,C291 0
C563,C566,C567,C572,C635,C638,C639,C644 0
C150,C304,C305,C306,C307,C308,C309,C731,C732,C0
C18,C28,C29 0
C37,C39,C40,C43,C44,C45,C46,C47,C48,C49,C50,C50
C264,C406,C443,C444 0
Cle 0
C170,C171,C173,C174,C562,C565,C569,C571,C575,C0
C20,C26,C27 0
C140,C141,C142,C143,C144,C723,C724,C740,C794,C0O
C412,C416 0
C269 0
C764,C766 0
C242,C243,C244,C311,C312,C313,C677,C678,C679,C0
C17,C19,C21,C30,C31 0
C66,C67,C74,C75,C96,C97,C108,C109,C384 0
C137,C720,C722,C739 0
C332,C388,C795 0
C310 0
C23,C24,C25 0
C149,C151,C169,C727,C728,C733,C734,C742,C745,C0
C354,C357,C420 0
C270,C277 0
C623,C626 0
C8,C9 0
C441,C442 0
Cc22 0
C265,C266,C804 0
C148,C729,C730,C743,C798 0
C597,C599,C669,C671 0

C292,C355,C359,C361,C363,C382,C578,C650 0
C156,C176,C177,C181,C182,C486,C492,C496,C500,C0
C284,C286,C288,C289,C294,C295,C485,C491,C495,C0

ROHS Con
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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150-75687
150-75688
180-75010
180-75106
180-75107
180-75108
180-75109
180-75110
180-75111
180-75112
180-75113
210-30058
210-30060
210-75669
210-75683
210-75752
210-75798
210-75799
210-76014
210-76036
210-76037
210-76038
210-76039
210-76042
210-76044
210-76047
210-76049
210-76104
210-76280
211-30025
211-30029
211-30030
211-75181
211-75235
211-75318
211-75319
230-30044
230-75482
230-75483
230-75484
230-75512
230-75732
312-75233
312-75240
312-75272
312-75335
312-75338
312-75536
312-75553
312-75575
312-75577
312-75578

MCO11454
MCO7204
MCO6187
MCO12622
MCO12632
MCO12136
MCO12305
MCO11202
MCO12272
MCO10764
MCO12287
MCO11693
MCO12909
MCO8304
MCO12219
MCO12463
MCO6076
MCO12462
MCO12886
MCO8261
MCO12911
MCO12916
MCO12782
MCO12789
MCO12793
MCO12805
MCO12902
MCO5937
MCO10714
MCO12757
MCO12767
MCO12676
MCO2609
MCO12683
MCO12693
MCO5937
MCO3836
MCO12982
MCO5937
MCO12918
MCO5009
MCO10714
MCO2530
MCO2530
MCO2423
MCO11352
MCO5480
MCO10714

Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Development
Production
Development
Production
Production
Production
Development
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Obsolete
Production
Production
Production
Production
Development
Development
Production
Production
Production
20987
Production
Production
Development
Development
Production
Development
Production
Development
Development
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Development

EC014354 Development

MCO5937
MCO12238
MCO5937

Development
Production
Development

CAP ALEL 10UF 16V 20% A3054 2
CAP ALEL 390UF 2.5V 20% -- 7343-43 6
IND BEAD 115 OHM@100MHZ 2.0A 25% 1812 16

IND BEAD 60 OHM @ 100MHZ 1A NOISE SUPPRESSION9
IND FER BEAD 30 OHM @ 10-200MHZ 3A 0805 4
IND CHK 90 OHM@100MHZ 330MA 25% 0805

IND 1.0UH@100KHZ 20A 20% SMT

IND 3.3UH@100KHZ 6A 20% IND027X027

IND -- 4. 7UH@100KHZ 5.5A 20%

IND 3.3 MOHM MAX. @ 25DEGC 1UH 20% 24A @ 25C
IND PWR 0.5UF@100KHZ 27A 20% SMT

CON 16 PLUG SHRD TH 100MIL CTR AU

CON 2X20 PLUG SHRD TH 100MIL CTR SN

CON 2X10 SHRD SKT TH 165MIL CTR SN

TEST POINT PIN .100 X .45 BLACK TH

CON 2X60 SKT TH 50MIL CTR AU

CON 12 SKT SHLD TH RA STACKED MINI DIN -- AU

CON 2X4 RA SKT TH -- AU

CON 240 SKT TH DDR2 MEMORY DIMM 1.0MM SP --
CONN GIGABIT ETHERNET SHIELDED MAGJACK 2X1 W 2

APPFRPEPNOFRPEFPENENNDND

HDR 1X2 TH 100MIL SP 372H SN 6
HDR 1X3 TH 100MIL SP 372H SN 3
OBSOLETE USE 210-75674 CON 1X4 TH 100MIL SP 374} 2
HDR 2X5 TH 100MIL CTR 374H SN 1
HDR 1X3 TH 2.5MM SP 409H SN 0
CON 164 TH PCI EXPRESS CARD EDGE 443H 40MIL SP .1
CON 64 PCI EXPRESS TH 39MIL SP AU 0

AUDIO TRIPLE JACK R/A TH 13POS GOLD FLASH BLUE/ 1
CONN DB9 SHIELDED PCB MALE PLUG RA PCB HOLE F 1
CON 2X2 SHRD SKT TH 165MIL SP SN 1
HDR 1X3 SMT 50MIL SP 250H AU

CON 2X13 PLUG SHRD SMT 50MIL CTR AU
HDR 2X25 SMT 50MIL SP 380H AU

CON 38 SKT 25MIL CTR AU

HDR 1X7 SMT 50 MIL CTR 331H AU

CON 32 SKT PLCC SMT 1.27MM --

OSC 33.000MHZ VCO 3.3V SMT

OSC 14.318MHZ FIXED 3.3V SMD

OSC CER 48MHZ HCMOS 3.3V +50PPM TRI-STATE PIN 1

PP P RNOPR PP

XTAL 32.768KHZ - - SMT 8X3.8MM 1
OBSOLETE USE 20-75476,XTAL OSC 25MHZ FUND MOD 1
OSC 125.000M 50PPM DC=50+/-5% 3.3V TRISTATE 1
IC LIN SW -- 2.3-3.6V SOT-23 5 1
IC BUF TS 1.65-5.5V SC-70 14

IC XCVR RS232 5/3.3V SSOP28 1
IC XCVR REG D LATCH 16BIT 1.65-3.6V LFBGA 96 2
IC BUF DRV 16BIT TS 1.65-3.6V TSSOP48 2
IC CLOCK GEN 200MHZ 3-5.5V SSOP 28 1
3.3V, 150K GATE FLASH CMOS FPGA, 1MM
IC, CLK GEN 8-OUTPUT PCI-EXPRESS FROM 14.318Mt1
IC CTLR LPC INTERFACE SUPER I/O HW MONITOR 3.3V 1
IC BUF HOT SWAPPABLE 2-WIRE BIDIRECTIONAL BUS 1

[

C41,C42 0
C10,C11,C12,C13,C14,C15 0
F1,F2,F3,F5,F6,F7,F8,F9,F10,F14,F15,F16,F17,F18,F10
F11,F12,F24,FB1,FB2,FB3,FB4,FB5,FB6 0
F13,F20,F21,F22
L4,L5,L6,L7

L8,L9

L3,L10

L11,L12

L13

L1,L2

J26

J20

J6
G1,62,G3,G4,G5
16,317

J11

J19

P4,P5,P6,P3
J38,J39
J3,J4,J5,37,J10,J31
J8,J14,332

25,333

J18

P2

J24

J36

U20

J9

32

J35

J34

J12

321,322,323
J27,328,329,J30
XU4

u48

U52

u24

Y1

Y2

U9

u25
U1,U2,U3,U5,U28,U29,U30,U31,U34,U36,U39,U41,U5
U45

U40,U42

U22,U23

u14

U49

U53

u43

u21

eNeoNoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNoNolNoNoNolNeNo oo

SEE ASY-:

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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312-75580
312-75581
312-75582
312-75584
312-75585
312-75586
312-75628
312-75913
315-30060
315-75240
315-75311
315-75312
315-75313
330-75239
334-75151
334-75198
334-75798
370-30012
370-75083
470-30277
470-30313
470-30315
470-75356
470-75394
470-75407
470-75411
470-75411
470-75555
470-75557
470-75559
470-75589
470-75591
470-75605
470-75607
470-75609
470-75611
470-75613
470-75626
470-75632
470-75634
470-75636
470-76047
470-76064
470-76090
470-76091
470-76098
470-76132
470-76178
470-76179
470-76190
470-76192
470-76205

MCO12611 Production
MCO012633 Production
MCO12652 Production
MCO5937 Development
MCO12887 Production
MCO12539 Production
MCO10714 Development
MCQO7082 Development
MCO4429 Production
MCO012283 Production
MCO12348 Production
MCQO12342 Production
MCO12347 Production
POR-02744 Development
MCO2358 Production
. MCO10785 Production
MCQO11244 Development
MCO12105 Production
MCO12190 Production
MCO12669 Production
MCO11732 Production
MCO10667 Production
MCO012925 Production
MCO11101 Production
MCO10970 Production
MCQO9889 Production
MCO9889 Production
MCO10679 Production
MCO7839 Production
MCO11119 Production
MCO012925 Production
MCO012925 Production
MCO10667 Production
MCO10667 Production
MCO10667 Production
MCQO7908 Production
MCO9889 Production
MCO10667 Production
MCO10780 Production
MCO10377 Production
MCO7839 Production
MCO11101 Production
MCO9889 Production
MCQ9889 Production
MCO9889 Production
. MCQ09889 Production
MCO9889 Production
MCQO12726 Production
MCQO10785 Development
MCO5009 Development
MCO5937 Development
MCO012821 Production

IC BUF CLK 160MHZ 3.3V SO8
IC CTLR PWM 5V MLP44
IC GATE XOR 1.65-5.5V SOT23-5

[N

IC 3A OUTPUT SYNC BUCK PWM CONVERTER WITH IN4

IC LIN DCDC VREG 0.9-2.5V 9A 3-4V TSSOP28

1

IC XCVR QUAD ETHERNET 10/100/1000BASE-T PHY 2.5/ 1
PCIEXPRESS SOUTH BRIDGE W/AC'97 COMPLIANT INTI 1

IC MEM FLASH 16MBIT 33MHZ 3.0-3.6V PLCC
IC LIN SW 24BIT BUS 4-5.5V TSSOP 56

1
2

IC LIN VREG VREF 400KHZ SYNC LDO 0.75-3.0V 3A 4.75- 2

IC AUDIO CODEC 18-BIT 3.3V/5.0V LQFP48
IC VREG ADJ LDO 1.8V 1.0A 1.8-6V DDPAK-5
IC VREG LDO 2.5V 1.0A 1.8-6V DDPAK

1
1
1

IC DUAL E600 1.5GHZ CORE PROCESSORS W/DUAL DD 1

IC MEM EEPROM 8192X8 400KHZ 2.7-5.5V SOIC 8
IC MEM PAGEMODE FLASH 3V, 64MB 90NSEC, TSOP48
IC MEM EEPROM 2K(256X8) 1.8V TSSOP8

LED GRN SGL 25MA 0603
LED RED SGL 1.7V 25MA 0603

RES MF 200 OHM 1/16W 0.1% 0402

RES MF 15K 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 470 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 2.0K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF ZERO OHM 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF ZERO OHM 1/10W -- 0603
RES MF 100 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603
RES MF 100 OHM 1/10W 5% 0603
RES MF 1.0K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 10K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 47K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 10 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 100 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 22 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 220 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 22K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 270HM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 330 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 4.7K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 47 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 33 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 2.2K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 18.2 OHM 1/16W 1% 0402
RES MF 3.3K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 10.0 OHM 1/16W 1% 0402
RES MF 1.0 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 12.1K 1/16W 1% 0402
RES MF 6.8K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 62 OHM 1/16W 5% 0402
RES TF 5 OHM 1/16W 5% CC0402
RES MF 100 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 100K 1/16W 5% 0402
RES MF 14.3K 1/16W 1% 0402

1
1
2
18
1
2
16
1
1
60
3
2
10
82
82
5
27
14
1
2
4
8
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U10,U54

u38

(UNRS)

U11,U12,U18,U33

us0

U6

u37

U4

u46,u47

U13,U35

u44

us

u7

u32

u27

u17

U26,U55

D3,D4,06,b7,08,09,010,D11,D12,013,D14,D015,D16,L 0

D5 0

R304,R311 0

R284,R285,R286,R287,R288,R289,R290,R291,R337,F 0

R300 0

R218 0

R13,R16,R24,R32,R55,R72,R82,R117,R118,R119,R1Z0

R22,R41,R42 0

R35,R36 0
0

R109,R110,R111,R112,R139,R141,R142,R144,R171,FO

R28,R31,R52,R178,R179,R180,R181,R191,R192,R19:0

R17,R18,R19,R20,R57 0

R33,R59,R60,R61,R62,R145,R146,R147,R148,R149,R 0

R45,R50,R51,R74,R76,R80,R229,R230,R231,R232,RZ 0

[eNeoNeoNoNeoNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNolNoNolNolNo

R246 0
R54,R381 0
R295,R296,R297,R299 0
R122,R123,R125,R244,R361,R693,R694,R695 0

R157,R174,R323,R324,R325,R326,R327,R328,R329,F 0
R43,R46,R53,R83,R84,R85,R86,R87,R88,R89,R90,R9 0
R396,R397,R398,R399,R400,R401,R402,R403,R404,F O
R73,R77,R78,R79,R81,R248,R249,R250,R251,R252,R 0
R305 0
R394,R395,R458,R459

R47,R49

R56,R58,R75

R302,R309

R227,R357,R358

R48

R307
R70,R71,R238,R520,R526,R528,R530,R531,R534
R303,R310

R301,R435,R500

R156,R336,R346

cNeoNoNoNoNoNoNeolNolNoNe]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
REQUEST Yes
RAY REQLl Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Hand solde Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
ECO1397€ Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
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Manufacturers
Title Block
Number

470-76206
470-76207
470-76209
470-76211
470-76212
470-76214
470-76215
470-76216
470-76217
470-76218
470-76219
470-76220
470-76221
470-76222
470-76223
470-76224
470-76225
470-76226
470-76227
470-76228
470-76230
470-76231
470-76235
470-76236
470-76237
470-76362
470-76498
480-30027
480-75149
480-75208
480-75228
480-75233
510-75080
510-75133
510-75157
801-75074
110-75514

750-20948

MCO12821
MCO012821
MCO12835
MCO12393
MCO9889
MCO5937
MCO12835
MCO12835
MCO9889
MCO12835
MCO10764
MCO5937
MCO12588
MCO5937
MCO10764
MCO10667
MCO5937
MCO5937
MCO5937
MCO9889
MCO10764
MCO10276
MCO5937
MCO5937
MCO12925
MCO6956
MCO5937
MCO12313
MCO2453
MCO6547
MCO12967
MCO11204
MCO4429
MCO11285
MCO6984
MCO12875

Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Development
Production
Production
Production
Production
Development
Development
Production
Development
Development
Production
Development
Development
Development
Production
Development
Production
Development
Development
Development
Production
Development
Production
Production
Production
Obsolete
Development
Production
Development
Production
Production

2.2 ECO156! Production

RES MF 16.2K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 18.2K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 130K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 2.26K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 22.6K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES 82.0K 1/16W 1% RC0402 ROHS

RES MF 26.1K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 28.7K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 30.1K 1/16W 1% RC0402

RES MF 3.74K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 680 OHM 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 71.5K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 750 OHM 1/16W 1% 0402

RES 8.25 1/16W 1% RC0402 ROHS

RES MF 9.76K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 1M 1/16W 5% 0402

RES 160 OHMS 1/16W 5% RC0402 ROHS
RES MF 18K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES MF 220K 1/16W 5% 0402

RES 390 OHMS 1/16W 5% RC0402 ROHS
RES 51 OHMS 1/16W 5% CC0402 ROHS
RES MF 475 OHMS 1/16W 1% 0402

RES MF 53.6K 1/16W 1% 0402

RES 2.4K 1/16W 1% RC0402 ROHS

RES 510 OHMS 1/16W 5% RC0402 ROHS
RES NTC 33K -- 5% RC0603

RESISTOR 42.2K 1% 1/16W SMT 0402
TRAN NMOS PWR 11A 30V SO-8

DIODE SCH PWR RECT 1A 40V SMB
TRAN NMOS PWR 16A 30V SO8

OBSOLETE USE 315-76665, SW QUAD USB PWR DISTRI
DIODE SCH PWR RECT 0.5A 30V SOD-123

FUSE PLYSW 1.1A 0.48 OHM SMT

SW SPST MOMENTARY 28V 0.1A SMT WASHABLE

SW SPST DIP SMT 24V 25MA

4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
5
5
2
1
1
1
5
2
1
1
1
0
1
7
2
2
6
2
8
1

6
1
3
7

BATTERY HOLDER CR2032 TOP LOAD HORIZONTAL Tk1

PROGRAM FILES FPGA, 8641

1

R11,R12,R37,R38

R14,R15

R25,R29

R226

R228

R30

R21

R517

R26

R67

R182,R183,R27
R65,R504,R505,R515,R678
R68,R510,R511,R518,R681
R221,R222

R509

R356

R684
R66,R506,R507,R516,R679
R44,R63

R121
R549,R550,R551,R552,R553,R554,R555,R556,R557,F
R532

R34
R184,R185,R186,R187,R188,R189,R190
TH1,TH2

R508,R680

Q3,04,07,08,011,Q13

D1,D2

01,02,05,06,Q9,010,Q012,Q14

U16

CR4,CR5,CR6,CR7,CR8,CR9

F4

SW7,SW9,SW10
SW1,SW2,SW3,SW4,SW5,SW6,SW8
J15

[eNeoNeoNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNeoNoNoNeoNoNoNeoNolNoNoNolNoNoNoNolNolNolNo]

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Not Applice
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